
Paignton 50m Sprints    14th May 2022      4sw220425 Full Results - Page 1 of 12 
 

 

EVENT 1 Boy/Girl Open 50m Freestyle         
BOY 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Alfie Lawrence 8 Brixham    43.63 98 
 L 2. Samuel Edmonds 8 Dawlish    49.08 69 
 L 3. Felix Simmons 8 Exeter City    51.86 58 
 L 4. Albie Griffiths 8 Paignton    59.33 39 
 L 5. Lewis Scott 8 Torquay  1:07.78 26 
 L 6. Finley Pitts 8 Paignton  1:10.37 23 
 L 7. Will Tonkin 8 Exeter City  1:11.97 21 
  Felix Simmons 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Will Tonkin 8 Exeter City DNC  
BOY 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City    35.39 184 
 L 2. Jake Bissett 9 Brixham    41.75 112 
 L 3. Arlo Burnett 9 Paignton    41.87 111 
 L 4. Joseph McDonough 9 Torquay    42.48 106 
 L 5. Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City    44.78 91 
 L 6. Alfie Bastin 9 Torquay    50.85 62 
 L 7. Hayden Blakeway 9 Newton Abbot  1:01.59 35 
  Miles Jenner 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Miles Jenner 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City DNC  
BOY 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Max Griffiths 10 Paignton    34.97 191 
 L 2. Heath Evans 10 Paignton    35.81 178 
 L 3. Harely-Jack Davis 10 Paignton    36.27 171 
 L 4. Max Yelland 10 Dawlish    38.37 145 
 L 5. Seth Steemson 10 Newton Abbot    38.51 143 
 L 6. Freddie Hawken 10 Torquay    39.47 133 
 L 7. Lennox Dover 10 Paignton    39.75 130 
 L 8. Ethan Corry 10 Newton Abbot    40.58 122 
 L 9. Olly Pickett 10 Brixham    41.19 117 
 L 10. Toby Haigh 10 Paignton    41.85 111 
 L 11. Alexander Wright 10 Exeter City    42.88 103 
 L 12. Rupert Lovelock 10 Paignton    48.72 70 
 L 13. Fergus Dale 10 Dawlish    52.10 57 
 L 14. Benjamin Simcock 10 Dawlish  1:01.84 34 
 L 15. Benji Haigh 10 Paignton  1:02.56 33 
 L 16. James Cosh 10 Torquay  1:05.84 28 
  Alexander Wright 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
BOY 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Ashby Edmonds 11 Dawlish    31.29 267 
 L 2. Robi Morris 11 Paignton    33.56 216 
 L 3. Lucas Jones 11 Paignton    36.20 172 
 L 4. Oliver Key 11 Newton Abbot    36.40 169 
 L 5. James Moss 11 Newton Abbot    37.87 150 
 L 6. Oliver Higgs 11 Paignton    38.79 140 
 L 7. Arthur Funnell 11 Newton Abbot    39.94 128 
 L 8. Alistair Barnicott 11 Paignton    40.18 126 
 L 9. Zachary Melhuish 11 Exmouth    40.81 120 
 L 10. Kyle Hawkshaw 11 Exmouth    43.26 101 
 L 11. William Dawson 11 Exeter City    53.05 54 
  Daniel Kulkarni 11 Torquay DNC  
  William Dawson 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Max Johnston 11 Torquay DNC  
  Tom England 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Teo Terrinoni 11 Newton Abbot DNC  
BOY 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Orlando Maric-Cowley 12 Paignton    31.04 273 
 L 2. Elijah Apps 12 Paignton    32.86 230 
 L 3. Owen McInally 12 Brixham    33.00 227 
 L 4. MAXIMILIAN WINTER 12 Torquay    33.47 218 
 L 5. James King 12 Brixham    33.72 213 
 L 6. Seth Stevens 12 Exmouth    37.09 160 
 L 7. Ewan Blaney 12 Newton Abbot    37.97 149 
 L 8. Benjamin Collison 12 Dawlish    38.00 149 
 L 9. Oliver Roach 12 Dawlish    38.13 147 
 L 10. Harry Rudge 12 Torquay    38.99 138 
 L 11. Oliver Brown 12 Paignton    42.81 104 

BOY 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Frankie Horton 13 Brixham    28.56 351 
 L 2. Z Swanson-Schnepp 13 Dawlish    29.59 316 
 L 3. Edward Morris 13 Dawlish    31.58 260 
 L 4. Oran Bonar-Foster 13 Torquay    31.71 256 
 L 5. Tate Corry 13 Newton Abbot    31.74 256 
 L 6. John Dyer 13 Brixham    31.91 252 
  Tom Smoothy 13 Brixham DQ ST       
BOY 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Nathan Apps 14 Paignton    26.34 448 
 L 2. Sam Cole 14 Paignton    28.24 363 
 L 3. George Backholer 14 Torquay    28.99 336 
 L 4. George Hill 14 Brixham    29.88 307 
 L 5. Gethin Cowell 14 Paignton    30.07 301 
 L 6. Dominic Melhuish 14 Exmouth    35.66 180 
 L 7. Josh Reece 14 Brixham    37.05 161 
BOY 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Bradley Horton 15 Brixham    27.94 375 
 L 2. Jan Targowski 15 Torquay    28.41 357 
 L 3. Jack Fox 15 Newton Abbot    28.96 337 
 L 4. Ryan Fitzhenry 15 Exmouth    29.28 326 
BOY Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Robert Cacchione 17 Newton Abbot    26.31 449 
 L 2. Nathan Apps 14 Paignton    26.34 448 
 L 3. Callum Hodge 17 Paignton    26.96 418 
 L 4. Bradley Horton 15 Brixham    27.94 375 
 L 5. Gareth Cowell 47 Paignton    28.19 365 
 L 6. Sam Cole 14 Paignton    28.24 363 
 L 7. Jan Targowski 15 Torquay    28.41 357 
 L 8. Frankie Horton 13 Brixham    28.56 351 
 L 9. Jack Fox 15 Newton Abbot    28.96 337 
 L 10. George Backholer 14 Torquay    28.99 336 
 L 11. Ryan Fitzhenry 15 Exmouth    29.28 326 
 L 12. Z Swanson-Schnepp 13 Dawlish    29.59 316 
 L 13. George Hill 14 Brixham    29.88 307 
 L 14. Gethin Cowell 14 Paignton    30.07 301 
 L 15. Orlando Maric-Cowley 12 Paignton    31.04 273 
 L 16. Ashby Edmonds 11 Dawlish    31.29 267 
 L 17. Edward Morris 13 Dawlish    31.58 260 
 L 18. Oran Bonar-Foster 13 Torquay    31.71 256 
 L 19. Tate Corry 13 Newton Abbot    31.74 256 
 L 20. John Dyer 13 Brixham    31.91 252 
 L 21. Elijah Apps 12 Paignton    32.86 230 
 L 22. Owen McInally 12 Brixham    33.00 227 
 L 23. MAXIMILIAN WINTER 12 Torquay    33.47 218 
 L 24. Robi Morris 11 Paignton    33.56 216 
 L 25. James King 12 Brixham    33.72 213 
 L 26. Max Griffiths 10 Paignton    34.97 191 
 L 27. Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City    35.39 184 
 L 28. Dominic Melhuish 14 Exmouth    35.66 180 
 L 29. Heath Evans 10 Paignton    35.81 178 
 L 30. Lucas Jones 11 Paignton    36.20 172 
 L 31. Harely-Jack Davis 10 Paignton    36.27 171 
 L 32. Oliver Key 11 Newton Abbot    36.40 169 
 L 33. Josh Reece 14 Brixham    37.05 161 
 L 34. Seth Stevens 12 Exmouth    37.09 160 
 L 35. James Moss 11 Newton Abbot    37.87 150 
 L 36. Ewan Blaney 12 Newton Abbot    37.97 149 
 L 37. Benjamin Collison 12 Dawlish    38.00 149 
 L 38. Oliver Roach 12 Dawlish    38.13 147 
 L 39. Max Yelland 10 Dawlish    38.37 145 
 L 40. Seth Steemson 10 Newton Abbot    38.51 143 
 L 41. Oliver Higgs 11 Paignton    38.79 140 
 L 42. Harry Rudge 12 Torquay    38.99 138 
 L 43. Freddie Hawken 10 Torquay    39.47 133 
 L 44. Lennox Dover 10 Paignton    39.75 130 
 L 45. Arthur Funnell 11 Newton Abbot    39.94 128 
 L 46. Alistair Barnicott 11 Paignton    40.18 126 
 L 47. Ethan Corry 10 Newton Abbot    40.58 122 
 L 48. Zachary Melhuish 11 Exmouth    40.81 120 
 L 49. Olly Pickett 10 Brixham    41.19 117 
 L 50. Jake Bissett 9 Brixham    41.75 112 
 L 51. Toby Haigh 10 Paignton    41.85 111 
 L 52. Arlo Burnett 9 Paignton    41.87 111 
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 L 53. Joseph McDonough 9 Torquay    42.48 106 
 L 54. Oliver Brown 12 Paignton    42.81 104 
 L 55. Alexander Wright 10 Exeter City    42.88 103 
 L 56. Kyle Hawkshaw 11 Exmouth    43.26 101 
 L 57. Alfie Lawrence 8 Brixham    43.63 98 
 L 58. Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City    44.78 91 
 L 59. Rupert Lovelock 10 Paignton    48.72 70 
 L 60. Samuel Edmonds 8 Dawlish    49.08 69 
 L 61. Alfie Bastin 9 Torquay    50.85 62 
 L 62. Felix Simmons 8 Exeter City    51.86 58 
 L 63. Fergus Dale 10 Dawlish    52.10 57 
 L 64. William Dawson 11 Exeter City    53.05 54 
 L 65. Albie Griffiths 8 Paignton    59.33 39 
 L 66. Hayden Blakeway 9 Newton Abbot  1:01.59 35 
 L 67. Benjamin Simcock 10 Dawlish  1:01.84 34 
 L 68. Benji Haigh 10 Paignton  1:02.56 33 
 L 69. James Cosh 10 Torquay  1:05.84 28 
 L 70. Lewis Scott 8 Torquay  1:07.78 26 
 L 71. Finley Pitts 8 Paignton  1:10.37 23 
 L 72. Will Tonkin 8 Exeter City  1:11.97 21 
  Daniel Kulkarni 11 Torquay DNC  
  Miles Jenner 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Alexander Wright 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Felix Simmons 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Miles Jenner 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Will Tonkin 8 Exeter City DNC  
  William Dawson 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Max Johnston 11 Torquay DNC  
  Tom England 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Matthew Dearden-Watts 6 Exeter City DNC  
  Teo Terrinoni 11 Newton Abbot DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Stephen Cuff 16 Torquay DNC  
  Tom Smoothy 13 Brixham DQ ST       
GIRL 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Bea Carpenter 8 Paignton    42.78 153 
 L 2. Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City    44.81 133 
 L 3. Marley Selway 8 Brixham    47.18 114 
 L 4. Bella RIPLEY 8 Paignton    50.42 94 
 L 5. Annabel Venning 8 Dawlish    52.20 84 
 L 6. Melody Rainbow 8 Dawlish    52.26 84 
 L 7. Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City    52.53 83 
 L 8. Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City    52.65 82 
 L 9. Arabella Glanville 8 Paignton    54.41 74 
 L 10. Alice Evans-Denham 8 Paignton    56.83 65 
  Bonnie McCarthy 8 Torquay DNC  
  Isobel Crowe 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Charlotte Dyball 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Charlotte Dyball 8 Exeter City DQ ST       
GIRL 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Darcy Henderson 9 Paignton    37.78 223 
 L 2. Elsa LINLEY-SHAW 9 Brixham    38.20 216 
 L 3. Elsie McInally 9 Brixham    41.64 166 
 L 4. Maci Ross 9 Dawlish    42.53 156 
 L 5. Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City    44.13 140 
 L 6. Harriet Critchley 9 Paignton    50.06 96 
 L 7. Keira Blaney 9 Newton Abbot    53.72 77 
 L 8. Olivia Smith 9 Newton Abbot  1:03.28 47 
  Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City DNC  
GIRL 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Esme Wykes 10 Exmouth    32.87 339 
 L 2. Heidi Carpenter 10 Paignton    36.51 247 
 L 3. Henrietta Carpenter 10 Paignton    36.56 246 
 L 4. India Dover 10 Paignton    38.91 204 
 L 5. Rae Damon 10 Paignton    39.11 201 
 L 6. Liberty Coote 10 Paignton    39.41 196 
 L 7. Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City    40.07 187 
 L 8. May McDonough 10 Torquay    40.78 177 
 L 9. Jessica Briggs 10 Paignton    41.08 173 
 L 10. Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City    42.97 151 
 L 11. Isabella Hawken 10 Torquay    44.31 138 

 L 12. Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City    48.25 107 
 L 13. Ruby Flowers 10 Dawlish    54.38 74 
  Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City DNC  
GIRL 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Yasmin Yelland 11 Dawlish    32.55 349 
 L 2. Nikki Morgan 11 Brixham    34.96 282 
 L 3. Emilia Hunt 11 Torquay    36.44 249 
 L 4. Jess Saunders 11 Exmouth    36.50 247 
 L 5. Olive Spalding 11 Paignton    37.00 238 
 L 6. Demi Jones 11 Exeter City    37.38 230 
 L 7. Amy Cole 11 Newton Abbot    37.47 229 
 L 8. Charlotte Evans 11 Brixham    37.78 223 
 L 9. Malia Murray 11 Paignton    38.45 212 
 L 10. Darcey Down 11 Paignton    41.50 168 
 L 11. Bonnie Harris 11 Brixham    41.74 165 
 L 12. Bria Bonar-Foster 11 Torquay    42.08 161 
 L 13. Daisy Cosh 11 Torquay    42.20 160 
 L 14. Sophie Ballard 11 Newton Abbot    42.39 158 
 L 15. Anna Watson 11 Dawlish    43.00 151 
 L 16. Nyrie Ridge 11 Dawlish    51.95 85 
  Demi Jones 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
GIRL 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Amy Higgs 12 Paignton    31.19 397 
 L 2. Tayla Bastin 12 Torquay    31.22 396 
 L 3. Eva Bissett 12 Brixham    31.77 375 
 L 4. Isobelle Tarr 12 Brixham    33.50 320 
 L 5. Niamh Rickards 12 Paignton    34.06 305 
 L 6. Neve Lithgow 12 Newton Abbot    35.10 278 
 L 7. Emily Critchley 12 Paignton    35.44 270 
 L 8. Lottie Cook 12 Dawlish    35.58 267 
 L 9. Eve Perry 12 Torquay    35.65 266 
 L 10. Amelia Dowell 12 Torquay    36.77 242 
 L 11. Eden Minns 12 Brixham    40.55 180 
 L 12. Ava Steed 12 Torquay    40.91 176 
 L 13. Ellen Scott 12 Torquay    41.12 173 
  Katy Parker 12 Brixham DNC  
  Millie Rainbow 12 Dawlish DNC  
  Ella McCarthy 12 Torquay DNC  
  Emily Critchley 12 Paignton DNC  
GIRL 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Emily Bishop 13 Paignton    30.34 431 
 L 2. Rebecca Shan 13 Brixham    30.39 429 
 L 3. Alice Mansfield 13 Dawlish    31.02 403 
 L 4. Gracie Stovin 13 Newton Abbot    32.17 362 
 L 5. Evelyn Fitzhenry 13 Exmouth    33.27 327 
 L 6. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 13 Newton Abbot    33.62 317 
 L 7. Freyja Hussey 13 Newton Abbot    33.88 310 
 L 8. Esther Cope 13 Newton Abbot    34.72 288 
 L 9. Lily May Venning 13 Dawlish    34.73 287 
 L 10. Sophie Millington 13 Dawlish    34.97 281 
 L 11. Alice Falkner 13 Newton Abbot    36.13 255 
 L 12. Alix Brewer 13 Dawlish    36.17 254 
  Rhianna Morphew 13 Torquay DQ E      
GIRL 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Sydnie-Jae Sims 14 Brixham    31.97 368 
 L 2. Maisy Henderson 14 Dawlish    32.07 365 
 L 3. Abigail Wotton 14 Newton Abbot    33.72 314 
 L 4. Emma Barnicott 14 Paignton    33.87 310 
 L 5. Ayla Townsend 14 Brixham    34.03 305 
 L 6. Isla Steed 14 Torquay    35.25 275 
 L 7. Annabelle Cook 14 Torquay    36.74 243 
  Abigail Johnston 14 Torquay DNC  
  Tia Bird 14 Dawlish DNC  
GIRL 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Isobel Brown 15 Paignton    29.31 478 
 L 2. Amabelle Krok Alabado 15 Torquay    34.48 294 
  Izabelle Dover 15 Paignton DNC  
GIRL Open Age Group - Full Results 
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Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. E Throgmorton-Appleby 17 Newton Abbot    28.88 500 
 L 2. Emma Bickley 23 Paignton    28.90 499 
 L 3. Emma Ogley 18 Newton Abbot    29.10 489 
 L 4. Isobel Brown 15 Paignton    29.31 478 
 L 5. Jessica Bickley 20 Paignton    29.35 476 
 L 6. Emily Bishop 13 Paignton    30.34 431 
 L 7. Rebecca Shan 13 Brixham    30.39 429 
 L 8. Jessica Paddon 18 Newton Abbot    30.75 414 
 L 9. Alice Mansfield 13 Dawlish    31.02 403 
 L 10. Amy Higgs 12 Paignton    31.19 397 
 L 11. Tayla Bastin 12 Torquay    31.22 396 
 L 12. Sophie Locke 16 Newton Abbot    31.31 392 
 L 13. Eva Bissett 12 Brixham    31.77 375 
 L 14. Sydnie-Jae Sims 14 Brixham    31.97 368 
 L 15. Maisy Henderson 14 Dawlish    32.07 365 
 L 16. Gracie Stovin 13 Newton Abbot    32.17 362 
 L 17. Yasmin Yelland 11 Dawlish    32.55 349 
 L 18. Esme Wykes 10 Exmouth    32.87 339 
 L 19. Evelyn Fitzhenry 13 Exmouth    33.27 327 
 L 20. Isobelle Tarr 12 Brixham    33.50 320 
 L 21. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 13 Newton Abbot    33.62 317 
 L 22. Abigail Wotton 14 Newton Abbot    33.72 314 
 L 23. Emma Barnicott 14 Paignton    33.87 310 
 L 24. Freyja Hussey 13 Newton Abbot    33.88 310 
 L 25. Ayla Townsend 14 Brixham    34.03 305 
 L 26. Niamh Rickards 12 Paignton    34.06 305 
 L 27. Amabelle Krok Alabado 15 Torquay    34.48 294 
 L 28. Alicia Townsend 16 Brixham    34.49 293 
 L 29. Esther Cope 13 Newton Abbot    34.72 288 
 L 30. Lily May Venning 13 Dawlish    34.73 287 
 L 31. Nikki Morgan 11 Brixham    34.96 282 
 L 32. Sophie Millington 13 Dawlish    34.97 281 
 L 33. Lily Yussif 16 Dawlish    35.00 281 
 L 34. Neve Lithgow 12 Newton Abbot    35.10 278 
 L 35. Amber Gawron 16 Dawlish    35.20 276 
 L 36. Isla Steed 14 Torquay    35.25 275 
 L 37. Emily Critchley 12 Paignton    35.44 270 
 L 38. Lottie Cook 12 Dawlish    35.58 267 
 L 39. Eve Perry 12 Torquay    35.65 266 
 L 40. Alice Falkner 13 Newton Abbot    36.13 255 
 L 41. Alix Brewer 13 Dawlish    36.17 254 
 L 42. Emilia Hunt 11 Torquay    36.44 249 
 L 43. Jess Saunders 11 Exmouth    36.50 247 
 L 44. Heidi Carpenter 10 Paignton    36.51 247 
 L 45. Henrietta Carpenter 10 Paignton    36.56 246 
 L 46. Annabelle Cook 14 Torquay    36.74 243 
 L 47. Amelia Dowell 12 Torquay    36.77 242 
 L 48. Olive Spalding 11 Paignton    37.00 238 
 L 49. Demi Jones 11 Exeter City    37.38 230 
 L 50. Amy Cole 11 Newton Abbot    37.47 229 
 L 51. Darcy Henderson 9 Paignton    37.78 223 
 L 51. Charlotte Evans 11 Brixham    37.78 223 
 L 53. Elsa LINLEY-SHAW 9 Brixham    38.20 216 
 L 54. Malia Murray 11 Paignton    38.45 212 
 L 55. India Dover 10 Paignton    38.91 204 
 L 56. Rae Damon 10 Paignton    39.11 201 
 L 57. Liberty Coote 10 Paignton    39.41 196 
 L 58. Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City    40.07 187 
 L 59. Eden Minns 12 Brixham    40.55 180 
 L 60. May McDonough 10 Torquay    40.78 177 
 L 61. Ava Steed 12 Torquay    40.91 176 
 L 62. Jessica Briggs 10 Paignton    41.08 173 
 L 63. Ellen Scott 12 Torquay    41.12 173 
 L 64. Darcey Down 11 Paignton    41.50 168 
 L 65. Elsie McInally 9 Brixham    41.64 166 
 L 66. Bonnie Harris 11 Brixham    41.74 165 
 L 67. Bria Bonar-Foster 11 Torquay    42.08 161 
 L 68. Daisy Cosh 11 Torquay    42.20 160 
 L 69. Sophie Ballard 11 Newton Abbot    42.39 158 
 L 70. Maci Ross 9 Dawlish    42.53 156 
 L 71. Bea Carpenter 8 Paignton    42.78 153 
 L 72. Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City    42.97 151 
 L 73. Anna Watson 11 Dawlish    43.00 151 
 L 74. Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City    44.13 140 
 L 75. Isabella Hawken 10 Torquay    44.31 138 
 L 76. Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City    44.81 133 
 L 77. Marley Selway 8 Brixham    47.18 114 
 L 78. Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City    48.25 107 
 L 79. Harriet Critchley 9 Paignton    50.06 96 
 L 80. Bella RIPLEY 8 Paignton    50.42 94 

 L 81. Nyrie Ridge 11 Dawlish    51.95 85 
 L 82. Annabel Venning 8 Dawlish    52.20 84 
 L 83. Melody Rainbow 8 Dawlish    52.26 84 
 L 84. Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City    52.53 83 
 L 85. Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City    52.65 82 
 L 86. Keira Blaney 9 Newton Abbot    53.72 77 
 L 87. Poppy Cosh 6 Torquay    53.76 77 
 L 88. Ruby Flowers 10 Dawlish    54.38 74 
 L 89. Arabella Glanville 8 Paignton    54.41 74 
 L 90. Alice Evans-Denham 8 Paignton    56.83 65 
 L 91. Olivia Smith 9 Newton Abbot  1:03.28 47 
  Bonnie McCarthy 8 Torquay DNC  
  Demi Jones 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Katy Parker 12 Brixham DNC  
  Isobel Crowe 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Charlotte Dyball 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Abigail Johnston 14 Torquay DNC  
  Millie Rainbow 12 Dawlish DNC  
  Ella McCarthy 12 Torquay DNC  
  Emily Critchley 12 Paignton DNC  
  Izabelle Dover 15 Paignton DNC  
  Tia Bird 14 Dawlish DNC  
  Rhianna Morphew 13 Torquay DQ E      
  Charlotte Dyball 8 Exeter City DQ ST       
EVENT 2 Boy/Girl Open 50m Breaststroke      
BOY 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Alfie Lawrence 8 Brixham  1:06.91 53 
  Finley Pitts 8 Paignton DQ SA      
BOY 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City    50.72 123 
 L 2. Joseph McDonough 9 Torquay    58.60 80 
 L 3. Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City  1:02.02 67 
 L 4. Hayden Blakeway 9 Newton Abbot  1:07.23 52 
  Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Miles Jenner 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Miles Jenner 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Arlo Burnett 9 Paignton DQ T      
  Jake Bissett 9 Brixham DQ T      
BOY 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Max Griffiths 10 Paignton    47.03 154 
 L 2. Harely-Jack Davis 10 Paignton    47.66 148 
 L 3. Max Yelland 10 Dawlish    47.96 145 
 L 4. Lennox Dover 10 Paignton    51.40 118 
 L 5. Heath Evans 10 Paignton    51.86 115 
 L 6. Alexander Wright 10 Exeter City    52.43 111 
 L 7. Toby Haigh 10 Paignton    53.31 106 
 L 8. Ethan Corry 10 Newton Abbot  1:02.12 67 
 L 9. Rupert Lovelock 10 Paignton  1:18.84 32 
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Benjamin Simcock 10 Dawlish DQ FI       
  Benji Haigh 10 Paignton DQ SL       
  Freddie Hawken 10 Torquay DQ SL       
  James Cosh 10 Torquay DQ SL       
  Fergus Dale 10 Dawlish DQ SL       
  Olly Pickett 10 Brixham DQ SL       
BOY 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Ashby Edmonds 11 Dawlish    43.26 198 
 L 2. Robi Morris 11 Paignton    48.47 141 
 L 3. Oliver Key 11 Newton Abbot    50.69 123 
 L 4. Alistair Barnicott 11 Paignton    51.10 120 
 L 5. Teo Terrinoni 11 Newton Abbot    53.88 102 
 L 6. Lucas Jones 11 Paignton    53.91 102 
 L 7. Arthur Funnell 11 Newton Abbot    54.88 97 
 L 8. James Moss 11 Newton Abbot    55.47 94 
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 L 9. Zachary Melhuish 11 Exmouth  1:05.26 57 
 L 10. William Dawson 11 Exeter City  1:05.50 57 
  William Dawson 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Max Johnston 11 Torquay DNC  
  Tom England 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Oliver Higgs 11 Paignton DQ SL       
  Kyle Hawkshaw 11 Exmouth DQ T      
BOY 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Owen McInally 12 Brixham    43.02 202 
 L 2. James King 12 Brixham    46.58 159 
 L 3. MAXIMILIAN WINTER 12 Torquay    47.59 149 
 L 4. Oliver Roach 12 Dawlish    47.62 149 
 L 5. Elijah Apps 12 Paignton    48.72 139 
 L 6. Seth Stevens 12 Exmouth    50.07 128 
 L 7. Orlando Maric-Cowley 12 Paignton    50.26 126 
 L 8. Ewan Blaney 12 Newton Abbot    51.08 120 
BOY 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Frankie Horton 13 Brixham    37.22 312 
 L 2. Z Swanson-Schnepp 13 Dawlish    37.72 299 
 L 3. John Dyer 13 Brixham    38.87 274 
 L 4. Oran Bonar-Foster 13 Torquay    39.43 262 
 L 5. Edward Morris 13 Dawlish    40.94 234 
 L 6. Tate Corry 13 Newton Abbot    43.59 194 
BOY 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Nathan Apps 14 Paignton    35.78 351 
 L 2. George Backholer 14 Torquay    41.37 227 
 L 3. Gethin Cowell 14 Paignton    42.37 211 
 L 4. Josh Reece 14 Brixham    44.36 184 
 L 5. Dominic Melhuish 14 Exmouth    44.94 177 
BOY 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Jack Fox 15 Newton Abbot    37.88 296 
 L 2. Ryan Fitzhenry 15 Exmouth    43.70 192 
BOY Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Gareth Cowell 47 Paignton    33.68 421 
 L 2. Robert Cacchione 17 Newton Abbot    34.95 377 
 L 3. Nathan Apps 14 Paignton    35.78 351 
 L 4. Frankie Horton 13 Brixham    37.22 312 
 L 5. Z Swanson-Schnepp 13 Dawlish    37.72 299 
 L 6. Jack Fox 15 Newton Abbot    37.88 296 
 L 7. Callum Hodge 17 Paignton    38.32 286 
 L 8. John Dyer 13 Brixham    38.87 274 
 L 9. Oran Bonar-Foster 13 Torquay    39.43 262 
 L 10. Edward Morris 13 Dawlish    40.94 234 
 L 11. George Backholer 14 Torquay    41.37 227 
 L 12. Gethin Cowell 14 Paignton    42.37 211 
 L 13. Owen McInally 12 Brixham    43.02 202 
 L 14. Ashby Edmonds 11 Dawlish    43.26 198 
 L 15. Tate Corry 13 Newton Abbot    43.59 194 
 L 16. Ryan Fitzhenry 15 Exmouth    43.70 192 
 L 17. Josh Reece 14 Brixham    44.36 184 
 L 18. Dominic Melhuish 14 Exmouth    44.94 177 
 L 19. James King 12 Brixham    46.58 159 
 L 20. Max Griffiths 10 Paignton    47.03 154 
 L 21. MAXIMILIAN WINTER 12 Torquay    47.59 149 
 L 22. Oliver Roach 12 Dawlish    47.62 149 
 L 23. Harely-Jack Davis 10 Paignton    47.66 148 
 L 24. Max Yelland 10 Dawlish    47.96 145 
 L 25. Robi Morris 11 Paignton    48.47 141 
 L 26. Elijah Apps 12 Paignton    48.72 139 
 L 27. Seth Stevens 12 Exmouth    50.07 128 
 L 28. Orlando Maric-Cowley 12 Paignton    50.26 126 
 L 29. Oliver Key 11 Newton Abbot    50.69 123 
 L 30. Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City    50.72 123 
 L 31. Ewan Blaney 12 Newton Abbot    51.08 120 
 L 32. Alistair Barnicott 11 Paignton    51.10 120 
 L 33. Lennox Dover 10 Paignton    51.40 118 
 L 34. Heath Evans 10 Paignton    51.86 115 
 L 35. Alexander Wright 10 Exeter City    52.43 111 
 L 36. Toby Haigh 10 Paignton    53.31 106 
 L 37. Teo Terrinoni 11 Newton Abbot    53.88 102 
 L 38. Lucas Jones 11 Paignton    53.91 102 
 L 39. Arthur Funnell 11 Newton Abbot    54.88 97 

 L 40. James Moss 11 Newton Abbot    55.47 94 
 L 41. Joseph McDonough 9 Torquay    58.60 80 
 L 42. Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City  1:02.02 67 
 L 43. Ethan Corry 10 Newton Abbot  1:02.12 67 
 L 44. Zachary Melhuish 11 Exmouth  1:05.26 57 
 L 45. William Dawson 11 Exeter City  1:05.50 57 
 L 46. Alfie Lawrence 8 Brixham  1:06.91 53 
 L 47. Hayden Blakeway 9 Newton Abbot  1:07.23 52 
 L 48. Rupert Lovelock 10 Paignton  1:18.84 32 
  Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Miles Jenner 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Miles Jenner 9 Exeter City DNC  
  William Dawson 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Matthew Dearden-Watts 6 Exeter City DNC  
  Max Johnston 11 Torquay DNC  
  Tom England 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Stephen Cuff 16 Torquay DNC  
  Benjamin Simcock 10 Dawlish DQ FI       
  Finley Pitts 8 Paignton DQ SA      
  Benji Haigh 10 Paignton DQ SL       
  Freddie Hawken 10 Torquay DQ SL       
  James Cosh 10 Torquay DQ SL       
  Fergus Dale 10 Dawlish DQ SL       
  Oliver Higgs 11 Paignton DQ SL       
  Olly Pickett 10 Brixham DQ SL       
  Kyle Hawkshaw 11 Exmouth DQ T      
  Arlo Burnett 9 Paignton DQ T      
  Jake Bissett 9 Brixham DQ T      
GIRL 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Bella RIPLEY 8 Paignton    52.43 161 
 L 2. Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City    58.16 118 
 L 3. Bea Carpenter 8 Paignton  1:02.28 96 
 L 4. Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City  1:06.53 79 
 L 5. Arabella Glanville 8 Paignton  1:07.19 76 
 L 6. Melody Rainbow 8 Dawlish  1:07.22 76 
 L 7. Alice Evans-Denham 8 Paignton  1:12.05 62 
  Bonnie McCarthy 8 Torquay DNC  
  Isobel Crowe 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Marley Selway 8 Brixham DQ SL       
GIRL 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Darcy Henderson 9 Paignton    51.59 169 
 L 2. Elsa LINLEY-SHAW 9 Brixham    55.68 134 
 L 3. Elsie McInally 9 Brixham    57.67 121 
 L 4. Maci Ross 9 Dawlish    59.64 109 
 L 5. Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City  1:00.71 104 
 L 6. Isobel Dowell 9 Torquay  1:02.38 95 
 L 7. Harriet Critchley 9 Paignton  1:04.92 85 
 L 8. Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City  1:05.22 83 
 L 9. Olivia Smith 9 Newton Abbot  1:23.05 40 
 L 10. Keira Blaney 9 Newton Abbot  1:23.87 39 
  Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City DNC  
GIRL 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Esme Wykes 10 Exmouth    52.37 162 
 L 2. Henrietta Carpenter 10 Paignton    53.53 151 
 L 3. Heidi Carpenter 10 Paignton    54.21 146 
 L 4. Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City    54.84 141 
 L 5. India Dover 10 Paignton    56.60 128 
 L 6. Liberty Coote 10 Paignton    58.00 119 
 L 7. Jessica Briggs 10 Paignton    58.46 116 
 L 8. Rae Damon 10 Paignton    58.60 115 
 L 9. May McDonough 10 Torquay  1:00.48 105 
 L 10. Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City  1:08.17 73 
 L 11. Ruby Flowers 10 Dawlish  1:11.09 64 
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City DNC  
GIRL 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Yasmin Yelland 11 Dawlish    39.17 387 
 L 2. Emilia Hunt 11 Torquay    50.22 183 
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 L 3. Nikki Morgan 11 Brixham    50.25 183 
 L 4. Amy Cole 11 Newton Abbot    50.98 175 
 L 5. Olive Spalding 11 Paignton    52.09 164 
 L 6. Bria Bonar-Foster 11 Torquay    52.40 161 
 L 7. Malia Murray 11 Paignton    52.53 160 
 L 8. Jess Saunders 11 Exmouth    54.19 146 
 L 9. Bonnie Harris 11 Brixham    54.98 140 
 L 10. Sophie Ballard 11 Newton Abbot    56.74 127 
 L 11. Charlotte Evans 11 Brixham  1:00.38 105 
 L 12. Anna Watson 11 Dawlish  1:00.68 104 
 L 13. Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City  1:12.58 60 
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Darcey Down 11 Paignton DQ SL       
  Nyrie Ridge 11 Dawlish DQ SL       
  Daisy Cosh 11 Torquay DQ ST       
GIRL 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Neve Lithgow 12 Newton Abbot    43.85 276 
 L 2. Amy Higgs 12 Paignton    44.81 258 
 L 3. Lottie Cook 12 Dawlish    45.34 249 
 L 4. Eva Bissett 12 Brixham    45.39 249 
 L 5. Amelia Dowell 12 Torquay    46.47 232 
 L 6. Emily Critchley 12 Paignton    46.81 227 
 L 7. Niamh Rickards 12 Paignton    47.81 213 
 L 8. Eve Perry 12 Torquay    48.52 203 
 L 9. Isobelle Tarr 12 Brixham    49.81 188 
 L 10. Tayla Bastin 12 Torquay    50.28 183 
 L 11. Ellen Scott 12 Torquay    51.65 169 
 L 12. Ava Steed 12 Torquay    52.79 158 
 L 13. Eden Minns 12 Brixham    54.13 146 
  Millie Rainbow 12 Dawlish DNC  
  Emily Critchley 12 Paignton DNC  
  Ella McCarthy 12 Torquay DNC  
GIRL 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Rebecca Shan 13 Brixham    43.38 285 
 L 2. Rhianna Morphew 13 Torquay    43.66 279 
 L 3. Alice Mansfield 13 Dawlish    44.36 266 
 L 4. Evelyn Fitzhenry 13 Exmouth    45.16 252 
 L 5. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 13 Newton Abbot    45.18 252 
 L 6. Alix Brewer 13 Dawlish    45.35 249 
 L 7. Gracie Stovin 13 Newton Abbot    46.12 237 
 L 8. Sophie Millington 13 Dawlish    47.75 213 
 L 9. Alice Falkner 13 Newton Abbot    48.28 207 
GIRL 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Ayla Townsend 14 Brixham    41.65 322 
 L 2. Maisy Henderson 14 Dawlish    43.53 282 
 L 3. Abigail Wotton 14 Newton Abbot    45.08 254 
 L 4. Emma Barnicott 14 Paignton    45.47 247 
 L 5. Sydnie-Jae Sims 14 Brixham    46.28 235 
 L 6. Isla Steed 14 Torquay    47.39 218 
 L 7. Annabelle Cook 14 Torquay    52.47 161 
  Abigail Johnston 14 Torquay DNC  
  Tia Bird 14 Dawlish DNC  
GIRL 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Isobel Brown 15 Paignton    42.83 296 
 L 2. Amabelle Krok Alabado 15 Torquay    45.72 243 
GIRL Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Yasmin Yelland 11 Dawlish    39.17 387 
 L 2. Jessica Paddon 18 Newton Abbot    39.25 385 
 L 3. E Throgmorton-Appleby 17 Newton Abbot    39.57 375 
 L 4. Emma Ogley 18 Newton Abbot    40.79 343 
 L 5. Ayla Townsend 14 Brixham    41.65 322 
 L 6. Isobel Brown 15 Paignton    42.83 296 
 L 7. Rebecca Shan 13 Brixham    43.38 285 
 L 8. Maisy Henderson 14 Dawlish    43.53 282 
 L 9. Rhianna Morphew 13 Torquay    43.66 279 
 L 10. Neve Lithgow 12 Newton Abbot    43.85 276 
 L 11. Sophie Locke 16 Newton Abbot    44.25 268 
 L 12. Alice Mansfield 13 Dawlish    44.36 266 
 L 13. Amy Higgs 12 Paignton    44.81 258 
 L 14. Abigail Wotton 14 Newton Abbot    45.08 254 
 L 15. Evelyn Fitzhenry 13 Exmouth    45.16 252 
 L 16. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 13 Newton Abbot    45.18 252 

 L 17. Lottie Cook 12 Dawlish    45.34 249 
 L 18. Alix Brewer 13 Dawlish    45.35 249 
 L 19. Eva Bissett 12 Brixham    45.39 249 
 L 20. Emma Barnicott 14 Paignton    45.47 247 
 L 21. Amabelle Krok Alabado 15 Torquay    45.72 243 
 L 22. Alicia Townsend 16 Brixham    46.02 239 
 L 23. Gracie Stovin 13 Newton Abbot    46.12 237 
 L 24. Sydnie-Jae Sims 14 Brixham    46.28 235 
 L 25. Amelia Dowell 12 Torquay    46.47 232 
 L 26. Amber Gawron 16 Dawlish    46.63 229 
 L 27. Emily Critchley 12 Paignton    46.81 227 
 L 28. Isla Steed 14 Torquay    47.39 218 
 L 29. Sophie Millington 13 Dawlish    47.75 213 
 L 30. Niamh Rickards 12 Paignton    47.81 213 
 L 31. Alice Falkner 13 Newton Abbot    48.28 207 
 L 32. Eve Perry 12 Torquay    48.52 203 
 L 33. Lily Yussif 16 Dawlish    49.00 198 
 L 34. Isobelle Tarr 12 Brixham    49.81 188 
 L 35. Emilia Hunt 11 Torquay    50.22 183 
 L 36. Nikki Morgan 11 Brixham    50.25 183 
 L 37. Tayla Bastin 12 Torquay    50.28 183 
 L 38. Amy Cole 11 Newton Abbot    50.98 175 
 L 39. Darcy Henderson 9 Paignton    51.59 169 
 L 40. Ellen Scott 12 Torquay    51.65 169 
 L 41. Olive Spalding 11 Paignton    52.09 164 
 L 42. Esme Wykes 10 Exmouth    52.37 162 
 L 43. Bria Bonar-Foster 11 Torquay    52.40 161 
 L 44. Bella RIPLEY 8 Paignton    52.43 161 
 L 45. Annabelle Cook 14 Torquay    52.47 161 
 L 46. Malia Murray 11 Paignton    52.53 160 
 L 47. Ava Steed 12 Torquay    52.79 158 
 L 48. Henrietta Carpenter 10 Paignton    53.53 151 
 L 49. Eden Minns 12 Brixham    54.13 146 
 L 50. Jess Saunders 11 Exmouth    54.19 146 
 L 51. Heidi Carpenter 10 Paignton    54.21 146 
 L 52. Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City    54.84 141 
 L 53. Bonnie Harris 11 Brixham    54.98 140 
 L 54. Elsa LINLEY-SHAW 9 Brixham    55.68 134 
 L 55. India Dover 10 Paignton    56.60 128 
 L 56. Sophie Ballard 11 Newton Abbot    56.74 127 
 L 57. Elsie McInally 9 Brixham    57.67 121 
 L 58. Liberty Coote 10 Paignton    58.00 119 
 L 59. Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City    58.16 118 
 L 60. Jessica Briggs 10 Paignton    58.46 116 
 L 61. Rae Damon 10 Paignton    58.60 115 
 L 62. Maci Ross 9 Dawlish    59.64 109 
 L 63. Charlotte Evans 11 Brixham  1:00.38 105 
 L 64. May McDonough 10 Torquay  1:00.48 105 
 L 65. Anna Watson 11 Dawlish  1:00.68 104 
 L 66. Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City  1:00.71 104 
 L 67. Bea Carpenter 8 Paignton  1:02.28 96 
 L 68. Isobel Dowell 9 Torquay  1:02.38 95 
 L 69. Harriet Critchley 9 Paignton  1:04.92 85 
 L 70. Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City  1:05.22 83 
 L 71. Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City  1:06.53 79 
 L 72. Arabella Glanville 8 Paignton  1:07.19 76 
 L 73. Melody Rainbow 8 Dawlish  1:07.22 76 
 L 74. Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City  1:08.17 73 
 L 75. Ruby Flowers 10 Dawlish  1:11.09 64 
 L 76. Alice Evans-Denham 8 Paignton  1:12.05 62 
 L 77. Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City  1:12.58 60 
 L 78. Olivia Smith 9 Newton Abbot  1:23.05 40 
 L 79. Keira Blaney 9 Newton Abbot  1:23.87 39 
  Bonnie McCarthy 8 Torquay DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Isobel Crowe 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Millie Rainbow 12 Dawlish DNC  
  Abigail Johnston 14 Torquay DNC  
  Emily Critchley 12 Paignton DNC  
  Ella McCarthy 12 Torquay DNC  
  Tia Bird 14 Dawlish DNC  
  Poppy Cosh 6 Torquay DQ SL       
  Darcey Down 11 Paignton DQ SL       
  Nyrie Ridge 11 Dawlish DQ SL       
  Marley Selway 8 Brixham DQ SL       
  Daisy Cosh 11 Torquay DQ ST       
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EVENT 3 Boy/Girl Open 100m IM               
BOY 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City  1:34.47 141 
 L 2. Joseph McDonough 9 Torquay  1:48.76 93 
 L 3. Jake Bissett 9 Brixham  1:59.81 69 
 L 4. Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City  2:04.91 61 
  Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Arlo Burnett 9 Paignton DQ SA      
  Hayden Blakeway 9 Newton Abbot DQ T      
BOY 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Max Griffiths 10 Paignton  1:30.79 159 
 L 2. Harely-Jack Davis 10 Paignton  1:33.99 144 
 L 3. Max Yelland 10 Dawlish  1:36.16 134 
 L 4. Heath Evans 10 Paignton  1:40.85 116 
 L 5. Olly Pickett 10 Brixham  1:45.77 101 
 L 6. Lennox Dover 10 Paignton  1:48.72 93 
 L 7. Freddie Hawken 10 Torquay  1:49.05 92 
 L 8. Ethan Corry 10 Newton Abbot  1:53.50 81 
 L 9. Seth Steemson 10 Newton Abbot  1:56.49 75 
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Rupert Lovelock 10 Paignton DQ SL       
  Toby Haigh 10 Paignton DQ T      
BOY 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Ashby Edmonds 11 Dawlish  1:21.02 225 
 L 2. Lucas Jones 11 Paignton  1:40.20 118 
 L 3. James Moss 11 Newton Abbot  1:41.90 113 
 L 4. Oliver Key 11 Newton Abbot  1:43.46 108 
 L 5. Arthur Funnell 11 Newton Abbot  1:45.68 101 
 L 6. Zachary Melhuish 11 Exmouth  1:52.18 84 
 L 7. Kyle Hawkshaw 11 Exmouth  1:56.13 76 
  Tom England 11 Dawlish DNC  
  William Dawson 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Teo Terrinoni 11 Newton Abbot DNC  
  William Dawson 11 Exeter City DQ SL       
  Oliver Higgs 11 Paignton DQ SL       
  Robi Morris 11 Paignton DQ SL       
BOY 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. MAXIMILIAN WINTER 12 Torquay  1:31.62 155 
 L 2. Oliver Roach 12 Dawlish  1:34.32 142 
 L 3. Seth Stevens 12 Exmouth  1:36.34 133 
 L 4. Elijah Apps 12 Paignton  1:36.42 133 
 L 5. Ewan Blaney 12 Newton Abbot  1:39.51 121 
  James King 12 Brixham DNC  
  Owen McInally 12 Brixham DNC  
  Harry Rudge 12 Torquay DQ SA      
  Orlando Maric-Cowley 12 Paignton DQ T      
BOY 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Frankie Horton 13 Brixham  1:13.06 306 
 L 2. Z Swanson-Schnepp 13 Dawlish  1:16.62 266 
 L 3. John Dyer 13 Brixham  1:20.00 233 
 L 4. Tate Corry 13 Newton Abbot  1:21.72 219 
 L 5. Edward Morris 13 Dawlish  1:22.12 216 
BOY 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Nathan Apps 14 Paignton  1:08.13 378 
 L 2. George Backholer 14 Torquay  1:16.19 270 
 L 3. Gethin Cowell 14 Paignton  1:18.88 243 
 L 4. Sam Cole 14 Paignton  1:19.97 234 
 L 5. Josh Reece 14 Brixham  1:30.66 160 
 L 6. Dominic Melhuish 14 Exmouth  1:36.13 134 
BOY 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Jack Fox 15 Newton Abbot  1:12.89 309 
 L 2. Jan Targowski 15 Torquay  1:16.74 264 
 L 3. Ryan Fitzhenry 15 Exmouth  1:23.03 209 
BOY Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Gareth Cowell 47 Paignton  1:07.95 381 

 L 2. Nathan Apps 14 Paignton  1:08.13 378 
 L 3. Robert Cacchione 17 Newton Abbot  1:08.44 373 
 L 4. Harry Joiner 17 Paignton  1:08.97 364 
 L 5. Callum Hodge 17 Paignton  1:12.10 319 
 L 6. Jack Fox 15 Newton Abbot  1:12.89 309 
 L 7. Frankie Horton 13 Brixham  1:13.06 306 
 L 8. George Backholer 14 Torquay  1:16.19 270 
 L 9. Z Swanson-Schnepp 13 Dawlish  1:16.62 266 
 L 10. Jan Targowski 15 Torquay  1:16.74 264 
 L 11. Gethin Cowell 14 Paignton  1:18.88 243 
 L 12. Sam Cole 14 Paignton  1:19.97 234 
 L 13. John Dyer 13 Brixham  1:20.00 233 
 L 14. Ashby Edmonds 11 Dawlish  1:21.02 225 
 L 15. Tate Corry 13 Newton Abbot  1:21.72 219 
 L 16. Edward Morris 13 Dawlish  1:22.12 216 
 L 17. Ryan Fitzhenry 15 Exmouth  1:23.03 209 
 L 18. Josh Reece 14 Brixham  1:30.66 160 
 L 19. Max Griffiths 10 Paignton  1:30.79 159 
 L 20. MAXIMILIAN WINTER 12 Torquay  1:31.62 155 
 L 21. Harely-Jack Davis 10 Paignton  1:33.99 144 
 L 22. Oliver Roach 12 Dawlish  1:34.32 142 
 L 23. Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City  1:34.47 141 
 L 24. Dominic Melhuish 14 Exmouth  1:36.13 134 
 L 25. Max Yelland 10 Dawlish  1:36.16 134 
 L 26. Seth Stevens 12 Exmouth  1:36.34 133 
 L 27. Elijah Apps 12 Paignton  1:36.42 133 
 L 28. Ewan Blaney 12 Newton Abbot  1:39.51 121 
 L 29. Lucas Jones 11 Paignton  1:40.20 118 
 L 30. Heath Evans 10 Paignton  1:40.85 116 
 L 31. James Moss 11 Newton Abbot  1:41.90 113 
 L 32. Oliver Key 11 Newton Abbot  1:43.46 108 
 L 33. Arthur Funnell 11 Newton Abbot  1:45.68 101 
 L 34. Olly Pickett 10 Brixham  1:45.77 101 
 L 35. Lennox Dover 10 Paignton  1:48.72 93 
 L 36. Joseph McDonough 9 Torquay  1:48.76 93 
 L 37. Freddie Hawken 10 Torquay  1:49.05 92 
 L 38. Zachary Melhuish 11 Exmouth  1:52.18 84 
 L 39. Ethan Corry 10 Newton Abbot  1:53.50 81 
 L 40. Kyle Hawkshaw 11 Exmouth  1:56.13 76 
 L 41. Seth Steemson 10 Newton Abbot  1:56.49 75 
 L 42. Jake Bissett 9 Brixham  1:59.81 69 
 L 43. Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City  2:04.91 61 
  Matthew Dearden-Watts 6 Exeter City DNC  
  Tom England 11 Dawlish DNC  
  William Dawson 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Teo Terrinoni 11 Newton Abbot DNC  
  Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City DNC  
  James King 12 Brixham DNC  
  Owen McInally 12 Brixham DNC  
  Stephen Cuff 16 Torquay DNC  
  Harry Rudge 12 Torquay DQ SA      
  Arlo Burnett 9 Paignton DQ SA      
  Rupert Lovelock 10 Paignton DQ SL       
  William Dawson 11 Exeter City DQ SL       
  Oliver Higgs 11 Paignton DQ SL       
  Robi Morris 11 Paignton DQ SL       
  Toby Haigh 10 Paignton DQ T      
  Hayden Blakeway 9 Newton Abbot DQ T      
  Orlando Maric-Cowley 12 Paignton DQ T      
GIRL 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Bea Carpenter 8 Paignton  1:55.47 117 
 L 2. Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City  1:56.14 115 
 L 3. Marley Selway 8 Brixham  1:57.10 112 
 L 4. Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City  2:07.64 86 
 L 5. Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City  2:12.81 77 
 L 6. Arabella Glanville 8 Paignton  2:34.43 48 
  Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Bella RIPLEY 8 Paignton DNC  
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Poppy COSH 8 Torquay DQ SL       
  Alice Evans-Denham 8 Paignton DQ SL       
  Melody Rainbow 8 Dawlish DQ SL       
GIRL 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Elsa LINLEY-SHAW 9 Brixham  1:41.37 173 
 L 2. Darcy Henderson 9 Paignton  1:42.06 169 
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 L 3. Elsie McInally 9 Brixham  1:45.44 153 
 L 4. Maci Ross 9 Dawlish  1:45.77 152 
 L 5. Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City  1:56.73 113 
 L 6. Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City  2:08.75 84 
 L 7. Keira Blaney 9 Newton Abbot  2:24.18 60 
  Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Olivia Smith 9 Newton Abbot DQ T      
GIRL 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Esme Wykes 10 Exmouth  1:34.34 214 
 L 2. Henrietta Carpenter 10 Paignton  1:38.03 191 
 L 3. Heidi Carpenter 10 Paignton  1:38.82 186 
 L 4. India Dover 10 Paignton  1:43.02 165 
 L 5. Rae Damon 10 Paignton  1:43.24 163 
 L 6. Liberty Coote 10 Paignton  1:45.39 154 
 L 7. May McDonough 10 Torquay  1:47.19 146 
 L 8. Jessica Briggs 10 Paignton  1:55.36 117 
 L 9. Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City  2:01.39 100 
 L 10. Abigail TONKIN 10 Exeter City  2:03.74 95 
 L 11. Isabella Hawken 10 Torquay  2:04.30 93 
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
GIRL 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Yasmin Yelland 11 Dawlish  1:21.22 336 
 L 2. Amy Cole 11 Newton Abbot  1:37.79 192 
 L 3. Olive Spalding 11 Paignton  1:39.47 183 
 L 4. Demi Jones 11 Exeter City  1:42.84 165 
 L 5. Malia Murray 11 Paignton  1:45.17 155 
 L 6. Jess Saunders 11 Exmouth  1:46.17 150 
 L 7. Bria Bonar-Foster 11 Torquay  1:47.25 146 
 L 8. Bonnie Harris 11 Brixham  1:49.91 135 
 L 9. Charlotte Evans 11 Brixham  1:50.58 133 
 L 10. Sophie Ballard 11 Newton Abbot  1:52.47 126 
 L 11. Darcey Down 11 Paignton  1:53.84 122 
 L 12. Daisy Cosh 11 Torquay  1:55.69 116 
  Demi Jones 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Anna Watson 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
GIRL 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Amy Higgs 12 Paignton  1:23.47 310 
 L 2. Tayla Bastin 12 Torquay  1:23.60 308 
 L 3. Eva Bissett 12 Brixham  1:25.34 290 
 L 4. Niamh Rickards 12 Paignton  1:28.26 262 
 L 5. Neve Lithgow 12 Newton Abbot  1:28.58 259 
 L 6. Isobelle Tarr 12 Brixham  1:30.75 241 
 L 7. Eve Perry 12 Torquay  1:32.35 229 
 L 8. Emily Critchley 12 Paignton  1:34.51 213 
 L 9. Eden Minns 12 Brixham  1:46.21 150 
 L 10. Ava Steed 12 Torquay  1:54.00 121 
  Katy Parker 12 Brixham DNC  
  Millie Rainbow 12 Dawlish DNC  
  Ella McCarthy 12 Torquay DNC  
  Ellen Scott 12 Torquay DQ T      
GIRL 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Emily Bishop 13 Paignton  1:18.77 369 
 L 2. Rebecca Shan 13 Brixham  1:19.56 358 
 L 3. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 13 Newton Abbot  1:23.81 306 
 L 4. Gracie Stovin 13 Newton Abbot  1:24.48 299 
 L 5. Alice Mansfield 13 Dawlish  1:25.39 289 
 L 6. Freyja Hussey 13 Newton Abbot  1:26.83 275 
 L 7. Sophie Millington 13 Dawlish  1:27.69 267 
 L 8. Esther Cope 13 Newton Abbot  1:28.16 263 
 L 9. Evelyn Fitzhenry 13 Exmouth  1:28.86 257 
 L 10. Rhianna Morphew 13 Torquay  1:29.41 252 
 L 11. Lily May Venning 13 Dawlish  1:32.29 229 
 L 12. Alix Brewer 13 Dawlish  1:32.81 225 
GIRL 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Maisy Henderson 14 Dawlish  1:23.16 313 
 L 2. Ayla Townsend 14 Brixham  1:24.94 294 
 L 3. Sydnie-Jae Sims 14 Brixham  1:25.01 293 
 L 4. Abigail Wotton 14 Newton Abbot  1:25.58 287 
 L 5. Emma BARNICOTT 14 Paignton  1:27.28 271 
 L 6. Isla Steed 14 Torquay  1:36.04 203 

 L 7. Annabelle Cook 14 Torquay  1:36.92 198 
  Abigail Johnston 14 Torquay DNC  
  Tia Bird 14 Dawlish DNC  
GIRL 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Isobel Brown 15 Paignton  1:16.51 402 
 L 2. Amabelle Krok Alabado 15 Torquay  1:31.22 237 
GIRL Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Emma Bickley 23 Paignton  1:12.47 474 
 L 2. E Throgmorton-Appleby 17 Newton Abbot  1:14.58 435 
 L 3. Jessica Bickley 20 Paignton  1:14.63 434 
 L 4. Emma Ogley 18 Newton Abbot  1:15.69 416 
 L 5. Isobel Brown 15 Paignton  1:16.51 402 
 L 6. Jessica Paddon 18 Newton Abbot  1:18.43 374 
 L 7. Emily Bishop 13 Paignton  1:18.77 369 
 L 8. Rebecca Shan 13 Brixham  1:19.56 358 
 L 9. Yasmin Yelland 11 Dawlish  1:21.22 336 
 L 10. Maisy Henderson 14 Dawlish  1:23.16 313 
 L 11. Amy Higgs 12 Paignton  1:23.47 310 
 L 12. Tayla Bastin 12 Torquay  1:23.60 308 
 L 13. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 13 Newton Abbot  1:23.81 306 
 L 14. Sophie Locke 16 Newton Abbot  1:23.93 305 
 L 15. Gracie Stovin 13 Newton Abbot  1:24.48 299 
 L 16. Ayla Townsend 14 Brixham  1:24.94 294 
 L 17. Sydnie-Jae Sims 14 Brixham  1:25.01 293 
 L 18. Eva Bissett 12 Brixham  1:25.34 290 
 L 19. Alice Mansfield 13 Dawlish  1:25.39 289 
 L 20. Abigail Wotton 14 Newton Abbot  1:25.58 287 
 L 21. Freyja Hussey 13 Newton Abbot  1:26.83 275 
 L 22. Emma BARNICOTT 14 Paignton  1:27.28 271 
 L 23. Sophie Millington 13 Dawlish  1:27.69 267 
 L 24. Esther Cope 13 Newton Abbot  1:28.16 263 
 L 25. Niamh Rickards 12 Paignton  1:28.26 262 
 L 26. Neve Lithgow 12 Newton Abbot  1:28.58 259 
 L 27. Evelyn Fitzhenry 13 Exmouth  1:28.86 257 
 L 28. Rhianna Morphew 13 Torquay  1:29.41 252 
 L 29. Amber Gawron 16 Dawlish  1:29.62 250 
 L 30. Isobelle Tarr 12 Brixham  1:30.75 241 
 L 31. Amabelle Krok Alabado 15 Torquay  1:31.22 237 
 L 32. Lily May Venning 13 Dawlish  1:32.29 229 
 L 33. Eve Perry 12 Torquay  1:32.35 229 
 L 34. Alix Brewer 13 Dawlish  1:32.81 225 
 L 35. Esme Wykes 10 Exmouth  1:34.34 214 
 L 36. Emily Critchley 12 Paignton  1:34.51 213 
 L 37. Lily Yussif 16 Dawlish  1:35.62 206 
 L 38. Isla Steed 14 Torquay  1:36.04 203 
 L 39. Annabelle Cook 14 Torquay  1:36.92 198 
 L 40. Amy Cole 11 Newton Abbot  1:37.79 192 
 L 41. Henrietta Carpenter 10 Paignton  1:38.03 191 
 L 42. Heidi Carpenter 10 Paignton  1:38.82 186 
 L 43. Olive Spalding 11 Paignton  1:39.47 183 
 L 44. Alicia Townsend 16 Brixham  1:40.09 179 
 L 45. Elsa LINLEY-SHAW 9 Brixham  1:41.37 173 
 L 46. Darcy Henderson 9 Paignton  1:42.06 169 
 L 47. Demi Jones 11 Exeter City  1:42.84 165 
 L 48. India Dover 10 Paignton  1:43.02 165 
 L 49. Rae Damon 10 Paignton  1:43.24 163 
 L 50. Malia Murray 11 Paignton  1:45.17 155 
 L 51. Liberty Coote 10 Paignton  1:45.39 154 
 L 52. Elsie McInally 9 Brixham  1:45.44 153 
 L 53. Maci Ross 9 Dawlish  1:45.77 152 
 L 54. Jess Saunders 11 Exmouth  1:46.17 150 
 L 55. Eden Minns 12 Brixham  1:46.21 150 
 L 56. May McDonough 10 Torquay  1:47.19 146 
 L 57. Bria Bonar-Foster 11 Torquay  1:47.25 146 
 L 58. Bonnie Harris 11 Brixham  1:49.91 135 
 L 59. Charlotte Evans 11 Brixham  1:50.58 133 
 L 60. Sophie Ballard 11 Newton Abbot  1:52.47 126 
 L 61. Darcey Down 11 Paignton  1:53.84 122 
 L 62. Ava Steed 12 Torquay  1:54.00 121 
 L 63. Jessica Briggs 10 Paignton  1:55.36 117 
 L 64. Bea Carpenter 8 Paignton  1:55.47 117 
 L 65. Daisy Cosh 11 Torquay  1:55.69 116 
 L 66. Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City  1:56.14 115 
 L 67. Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City  1:56.73 113 
 L 68. Marley Selway 8 Brixham  1:57.10 112 
 L 69. Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City  2:01.39 100 
 L 70. Abigail TONKIN 10 Exeter City  2:03.74 95 
 L 71. Isabella Hawken 10 Torquay  2:04.30 93 
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 L 72. Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City  2:07.64 86 
 L 73. Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City  2:08.75 84 
 L 74. Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City  2:12.81 77 
 L 75. Keira Blaney 9 Newton Abbot  2:24.18 60 
 L 76. Arabella Glanville 8 Paignton  2:34.43 48 
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Demi Jones 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Katy Parker 12 Brixham DNC  
  Bella RIPLEY 8 Paignton DNC  
  Anna Watson 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Millie Rainbow 12 Dawlish DNC  
  Abigail Johnston 14 Torquay DNC  
  Ella McCarthy 12 Torquay DNC  
  Tia Bird 14 Dawlish DNC  
  Poppy COSH 8 Torquay DQ SL       
  Alice Evans-Denham 8 Paignton DQ SL       
  Melody Rainbow 8 Dawlish DQ SL       
  Olivia Smith 9 Newton Abbot DQ T      
  Ellen Scott 12 Torquay DQ T      
EVENT 4 Boy/Girl Open 50m Backstroke        
BOY 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Alfie Lawrence 8 Brixham    51.23 81 
 L 2. Albie Griffiths 8 Paignton  1:02.25 45 
 L 3. Samuel Edmonds 8 Dawlish  1:05.14 39 
  Will Tonkin 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Will Tonkin 8 Exeter City DQ ST       
BOY 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City    44.91 121 
 L 2. Joseph McDonough 9 Torquay    54.06 69 
 L 3. Arlo Burnett 9 Paignton    58.45 54 
 L 4. Alfie Bastin 9 Torquay    58.49 54 
 L 5. Jake Bissett 9 Brixham    58.87 53 
 L 6. Hayden Blakeway 9 Newton Abbot  1:13.81 27 
  Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City DQ S      
BOY 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Heath Evans 10 Paignton    42.34 144 
 L 2. Max Griffiths 10 Paignton    43.93 129 
 L 3. Max Yelland 10 Dawlish    45.18 118 
 L 4. Harely-Jack Davis 10 Paignton    46.09 112 
 L 5. Seth Steemson 10 Newton Abbot    47.10 104 
 L 6. Alexander WRIGHT 10 Exeter City    48.41 96 
 L 7. Olly Pickett 10 Brixham    52.47 75 
 L 8. Lennox Dover 10 Paignton    53.70 70 
 L 9. Ethan Corry 10 Newton Abbot    54.05 69 
 L 10. Rupert Lovelock 10 Paignton    54.84 66 
 L 11. Toby Haigh 10 Paignton    58.49 54 
 L 12. Fergus Dale 10 Dawlish  1:00.89 48 
 L 13. Benjamin Simcock 10 Dawlish  1:03.30 43 
 L 14. James Cosh 10 Torquay  1:05.46 39 
 L 15. Benji Haigh 10 Paignton  1:13.26 27 
  Alexander Wright 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
BOY 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Ashby Edmonds 11 Dawlish    37.18 213 
 L 2. Robi Morris 11 Paignton    38.68 189 
 L 3. James Moss 11 Newton Abbot    45.96 113 
 L 4. Oliver Higgs 11 Paignton    46.14 111 
 L 5. Oliver Key 11 Newton Abbot    47.03 105 
 L 6. Arthur Funnell 11 Newton Abbot    47.37 103 
 L 7. Kyle Hawkshaw 11 Exmouth    48.31 97 
 L 8. Lucas Jones 11 Paignton    48.55 95 
 L 9. William Dawson 11 Exeter City  1:04.46 40 
  Daniel Kulkarni 11 Torquay DNC  
  William Dawson 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Tom England 11 Dawlish DNC  

  Max Johnston 11 Torquay DNC  
  Teo Terrinoni 11 Newton Abbot DNC  
  Alistair Barnicott 11 Paignton DQ T      
BOY 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Orlando Maric-Cowley 12 Paignton    38.63 190 
 L 2. Elijah Apps 12 Paignton    39.06 184 
 L 3. MAXIMILIAN WINTER 12 Torquay    42.33 144 
 L 4. Oliver Roach 12 Dawlish    45.05 119 
 L 5. Benjamin Collison 12 Dawlish    46.40 109 
 L 6. Seth Stevens 12 Exmouth    47.17 104 
 L 7. Ewan Blaney 12 Newton Abbot    48.00 99 
 L 8. Oliver Brown 12 Paignton    54.09 69 
  James King 12 Brixham DNC  
  Owen McInally 12 Brixham DNC  
  Harry Rudge 12 Torquay DQ T      
BOY 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Z Swanson-Schnepp 13 Dawlish    35.87 237 
 L 2. Frankie Horton 13 Brixham    36.12 232 
 L 3. Edward Morris 13 Dawlish    36.81 219 
 L 4. Oran Bonar-Foster 13 Torquay    38.42 193 
 L 5. John Dyer 13 Brixham    39.41 179 
 L 6. Tate Corry 13 Newton Abbot    41.38 154 
  Tom Smoothy 13 Brixham DQ T      
BOY 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Nathan Apps 14 Paignton    31.16 362 
 L 2. George Backholer 14 Torquay    33.53 291 
 L 3. Sam Cole 14 Paignton    33.70 286 
 L 4. Gethin Cowell 14 Paignton    35.81 238 
 L 5. George Hill 14 Brixham    36.37 228 
 L 6. Josh Reece 14 Brixham    42.86 139 
 L 7. Dominic Melhuish 14 Exmouth    44.10 127 
BOY 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Ryan Fitzhenry 15 Exmouth    38.43 193 
BOY Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Nathan Apps 14 Paignton    31.16 362 
 L 2. Harry Joiner 17 Paignton    31.42 353 
 L 3. Robert Cacchione 17 Newton Abbot    32.09 331 
 L 4. George Backholer 14 Torquay    33.53 291 
 L 5. Sam Cole 14 Paignton    33.70 286 
 L 6. Gareth Cowell 47 Paignton    34.45 268 
 L 7. Gethin Cowell 14 Paignton    35.81 238 
 L 8. Z Swanson-Schnepp 13 Dawlish    35.87 237 
 L 9. Frankie Horton 13 Brixham    36.12 232 
 L 10. George Hill 14 Brixham    36.37 228 
 L 11. Edward Morris 13 Dawlish    36.81 219 
 L 12. Ashby Edmonds 11 Dawlish    37.18 213 
 L 13. Oran Bonar-Foster 13 Torquay    38.42 193 
 L 14. Ryan Fitzhenry 15 Exmouth    38.43 193 
 L 15. Orlando Maric-Cowley 12 Paignton    38.63 190 
 L 16. Robi Morris 11 Paignton    38.68 189 
 L 17. Elijah Apps 12 Paignton    39.06 184 
 L 18. John Dyer 13 Brixham    39.41 179 
 L 19. Tate Corry 13 Newton Abbot    41.38 154 
 L 20. MAXIMILIAN WINTER 12 Torquay    42.33 144 
 L 21. Heath Evans 10 Paignton    42.34 144 
 L 22. Josh Reece 14 Brixham    42.86 139 
 L 23. Max Griffiths 10 Paignton    43.93 129 
 L 24. Dominic Melhuish 14 Exmouth    44.10 127 
 L 25. Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City    44.91 121 
 L 26. Oliver Roach 12 Dawlish    45.05 119 
 L 27. Max Yelland 10 Dawlish    45.18 118 
 L 28. James Moss 11 Newton Abbot    45.96 113 
 L 29. Harely-Jack Davis 10 Paignton    46.09 112 
 L 30. Oliver Higgs 11 Paignton    46.14 111 
 L 31. Benjamin Collison 12 Dawlish    46.40 109 
 L 32. Oliver Key 11 Newton Abbot    47.03 105 
 L 33. Seth Steemson 10 Newton Abbot    47.10 104 
 L 34. Seth Stevens 12 Exmouth    47.17 104 
 L 35. Arthur Funnell 11 Newton Abbot    47.37 103 
 L 36. Ewan Blaney 12 Newton Abbot    48.00 99 
 L 37. Kyle Hawkshaw 11 Exmouth    48.31 97 
 L 38. Alexander WRIGHT 10 Exeter City    48.41 96 
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 L 39. Lucas Jones 11 Paignton    48.55 95 
 L 40. Alfie Lawrence 8 Brixham    51.23 81 
 L 41. Olly Pickett 10 Brixham    52.47 75 
 L 42. Lennox Dover 10 Paignton    53.70 70 
 L 43. Ethan Corry 10 Newton Abbot    54.05 69 
 L 44. Joseph McDonough 9 Torquay    54.06 69 
 L 45. Oliver Brown 12 Paignton    54.09 69 
 L 46. Rupert Lovelock 10 Paignton    54.84 66 
 L 47. Arlo Burnett 9 Paignton    58.45 54 
 L 48. Alfie Bastin 9 Torquay    58.49 54 
 L 49. Toby Haigh 10 Paignton    58.49 54 
 L 50. Jake Bissett 9 Brixham    58.87 53 
 L 51. Fergus Dale 10 Dawlish  1:00.89 48 
 L 52. Albie Griffiths 8 Paignton  1:02.25 45 
 L 53. Benjamin Simcock 10 Dawlish  1:03.30 43 
 L 54. William Dawson 11 Exeter City  1:04.46 40 
 L 55. Samuel Edmonds 8 Dawlish  1:05.14 39 
 L 56. James Cosh 10 Torquay  1:05.46 39 
 L 57. Benji Haigh 10 Paignton  1:13.26 27 
 L 58. Hayden Blakeway 9 Newton Abbot  1:13.81 27 
  Daniel Kulkarni 11 Torquay DNC  
  Alexander Wright 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Will Tonkin 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Matthew Dearden-Watts 6 Exeter City DNC  
  William Dawson 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Tom England 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Max Johnston 11 Torquay DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Teo Terrinoni 11 Newton Abbot DNC  
  James King 12 Brixham DNC  
  Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Owen McInally 12 Brixham DNC  
  Callum Hodge 17 Paignton DNC  
  Stephen Cuff 16 Torquay DNC  
  Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City DQ S      
  Will Tonkin 8 Exeter City DQ ST       
  Tom Smoothy 13 Brixham DQ T      
  Alistair Barnicott 11 Paignton DQ T      
  Harry Rudge 12 Torquay DQ T      
GIRL 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Bea Carpenter 8 Paignton    49.12 141 
 L 2. Marley Selway 8 Brixham    50.92 127 
 L 3. Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City    52.63 115 
 L 4. Charlotte Dyball 8 Exeter City    58.21 85 
 L 5. Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City  1:00.91 74 
 L 6. Melody Rainbow 8 Dawlish  1:01.28 72 
 L 7. Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City  1:01.78 71 
 L 8. Poppy COSH 8 Torquay  1:02.29 69 
 L 9. Arabella Glanville 8 Paignton  1:02.91 67 
 L 10. Bella RIPLEY 8 Paignton  1:03.28 66 
 L 11. Annabel Venning 8 Dawlish  1:04.03 63 
 L 12. Alice Evans-Denham 8 Paignton  1:07.20 55 
  Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Isobel Crowe 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Charlotte Dyball 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City DNC  
GIRL 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Elsa LINLEY-SHAW 9 Brixham    44.81 186 
 L 2. Elsie McInally 9 Brixham    49.05 142 
 L 2. Maci Ross 9 Dawlish    49.05 142 
 L 4. Darcy Henderson 9 Paignton    49.75 136 
 L 5. Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City    52.16 118 
 L 6. Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City  1:00.79 74 
 L 7. Keira Blaney 9 Newton Abbot  1:00.94 74 
 L 8. Olivia Smith 9 Newton Abbot  1:07.46 54 
  Isobel Dowell 9 Torquay DNC  
  Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City DNC  
GIRL 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Esme Wykes 10 Exmouth    42.73 215 
 L 2. Henrietta Carpenter 10 Paignton    44.16 194 
 L 3. Heidi Carpenter 10 Paignton    46.23 169 
 L 4. May McDonough 10 Torquay    46.29 169 

 L 5. India Dover 10 Paignton    46.61 165 
 L 6. Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City    48.13 150 
 L 7. Rae Damon 10 Paignton    51.16 125 
 L 8. Liberty Coote 10 Paignton    51.26 124 
 L 9. Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City    54.63 102 
 L 10. Jessica Briggs 10 Paignton    54.81 101 
 L 11. Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City    55.00 100 
 L 12. Isabella Hawken 10 Torquay    56.44 93 
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City DNC  
GIRL 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Yasmin Yelland 11 Dawlish    39.47 272 
 L 2. Olive Spalding 11 Paignton    43.21 207 
 L 3. Demi Jones 11 Exeter City    46.60 165 
 L 4. Bria Bonar-Foster 11 Torquay    47.84 153 
 L 5. Amy Cole 11 Newton Abbot    48.57 146 
 L 6. Sophie Ballard 11 Newton Abbot    50.28 131 
 L 7. Bonnie Harris 11 Brixham    50.57 129 
 L 8. Charlotte Evans 11 Brixham    51.95 119 
 L 9. Anna Watson 11 Dawlish    54.98 100 
 L 10. Daisy Cosh 11 Torquay    55.06 100 
  Demi Jones 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Darcey Down 11 Paignton DQ FI       
GIRL 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Eva Bissett 12 Brixham    35.03 390 
 L 2. Tayla Bastin 12 Torquay    35.34 380 
 L 3. Amy Higgs 12 Paignton    40.35 255 
 L 4. Niamh Rickards 12 Paignton    40.47 253 
 L 5. Isobelle Tarr 12 Brixham    41.11 241 
 L 6. Eve Perry 12 Torquay    42.22 222 
 L 7. Neve Lithgow 12 Newton Abbot    42.33 221 
 L 8. Lottie Cook 12 Dawlish    43.00 211 
 L 9. Emily Critchley 12 Paignton    44.44 191 
 L 10. Ellen Scott 12 Torquay    48.55 146 
 L 11. Eden Minns 12 Brixham    49.33 139 
 L 12. Ava Steed 12 Torquay    55.36 98 
  Millie Rainbow 12 Dawlish DNC  
  Ella McCarthy 12 Torquay DNC  
GIRL 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Rebecca Shan 13 Brixham    38.89 285 
 L 2. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 13 Newton Abbot    39.15 279 
 L 3. Gracie Stovin 13 Newton Abbot    39.15 279 
 L 4. Alice Mansfield 13 Dawlish    39.92 263 
 L 5. Esther Cope 13 Newton Abbot    40.47 253 
 L 6. Sophie Millington 13 Dawlish    42.18 223 
 L 7. Rhianna Morphew 13 Torquay    42.69 215 
 L 8. Alice Falkner 13 Newton Abbot    43.98 197 
 L 9. Alix Brewer 13 Dawlish    44.18 194 
 L 10. Evelyn Fitzhenry 13 Exmouth    44.51 190 
  Emily Bishop 13 Paignton DNC  
GIRL 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Sydnie-Jae Sims 14 Brixham    38.93 284 
 L 2. Maisy Henderson 14 Dawlish    38.94 284 
 L 3. Abigail Wotton 14 Newton Abbot    39.19 278 
 L 4. Ayla Townsend 14 Brixham    41.12 241 
 L 5. Emma Barnicott 14 Paignton    42.15 224 
 L 6. Isla Steed 14 Torquay    44.96 184 
 L 7. Annabelle Cook 14 Torquay    45.35 179 
  Abigail Johnston 14 Torquay DNC  
  Tia Bird 14 Dawlish DNC  
GIRL 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Isobel Brown 15 Paignton    33.00 466 
  Izabelle Dover 15 Paignton DNC  
GIRL Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Emma Bickley 23 Paignton    32.59 484 
 L 2. Isobel Brown 15 Paignton    33.00 466 
 L 3. Emma Ogley 18 Newton Abbot    33.22 457 
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 L 4. E Throgmorton-Appleby 17 Newton Abbot    33.87 431 
 L 5. Eva Bissett 12 Brixham    35.03 390 
 L 6. Tayla Bastin 12 Torquay    35.34 380 
 L 7. Sophie Locke 16 Newton Abbot    38.81 287 
 L 8. Rebecca Shan 13 Brixham    38.89 285 
 L 9. Sydnie-Jae Sims 14 Brixham    38.93 284 
 L 10. Maisy Henderson 14 Dawlish    38.94 284 
 L 11. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 13 Newton Abbot    39.15 279 
 L 12. Gracie Stovin 13 Newton Abbot    39.15 279 
 L 13. Abigail Wotton 14 Newton Abbot    39.19 278 
 L 14. Yasmin Yelland 11 Dawlish    39.47 272 
 L 15. Amber Gawron 16 Dawlish    39.59 270 
 L 16. Alice Mansfield 13 Dawlish    39.92 263 
 L 17. Amy Higgs 12 Paignton    40.35 255 
 L 18. Niamh Rickards 12 Paignton    40.47 253 
 L 19. Esther Cope 13 Newton Abbot    40.47 253 
 L 20. Isobelle Tarr 12 Brixham    41.11 241 
 L 21. Ayla Townsend 14 Brixham    41.12 241 
 L 22. Emma Barnicott 14 Paignton    42.15 224 
 L 23. Sophie Millington 13 Dawlish    42.18 223 
 L 24. Eve Perry 12 Torquay    42.22 222 
 L 25. Neve Lithgow 12 Newton Abbot    42.33 221 
 L 26. Rhianna Morphew 13 Torquay    42.69 215 
 L 27. Esme Wykes 10 Exmouth    42.73 215 
 L 28. Lottie Cook 12 Dawlish    43.00 211 
 L 29. Olive Spalding 11 Paignton    43.21 207 
 L 30. Alice Falkner 13 Newton Abbot    43.98 197 
 L 31. Henrietta Carpenter 10 Paignton    44.16 194 
 L 32. Alix Brewer 13 Dawlish    44.18 194 
 L 33. Emily Critchley 12 Paignton    44.44 191 
 L 34. Evelyn Fitzhenry 13 Exmouth    44.51 190 
 L 35. Elsa LINLEY-SHAW 9 Brixham    44.81 186 
 L 36. Isla Steed 14 Torquay    44.96 184 
 L 37. Lily Yussif 16 Dawlish    45.02 183 
 L 38. Annabelle Cook 14 Torquay    45.35 179 
 L 39. Heidi Carpenter 10 Paignton    46.23 169 
 L 40. May McDonough 10 Torquay    46.29 169 
 L 41. Demi Jones 11 Exeter City    46.60 165 
 L 42. India Dover 10 Paignton    46.61 165 
 L 43. Alicia Townsend 16 Brixham    47.63 155 
 L 44. Bria Bonar-Foster 11 Torquay    47.84 153 
 L 45. Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City    48.13 150 
 L 46. Ellen Scott 12 Torquay    48.55 146 
 L 47. Amy Cole 11 Newton Abbot    48.57 146 
 L 48. Elsie McInally 9 Brixham    49.05 142 
 L 48. Maci Ross 9 Dawlish    49.05 142 
 L 50. Bea Carpenter 8 Paignton    49.12 141 
 L 51. Eden Minns 12 Brixham    49.33 139 
 L 52. Darcy Henderson 9 Paignton    49.75 136 
 L 53. Sophie Ballard 11 Newton Abbot    50.28 131 
 L 54. Bonnie Harris 11 Brixham    50.57 129 
 L 55. Marley Selway 8 Brixham    50.92 127 
 L 56. Rae Damon 10 Paignton    51.16 125 
 L 57. Liberty Coote 10 Paignton    51.26 124 
 L 58. Charlotte Evans 11 Brixham    51.95 119 
 L 59. Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City    52.16 118 
 L 60. Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City    52.63 115 
 L 61. Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City    54.63 102 
 L 62. Jessica Briggs 10 Paignton    54.81 101 
 L 63. Anna Watson 11 Dawlish    54.98 100 
 L 64. Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City    55.00 100 
 L 65. Daisy Cosh 11 Torquay    55.06 100 
 L 66. Ava Steed 12 Torquay    55.36 98 
 L 67. Isabella Hawken 10 Torquay    56.44 93 
 L 68. Charlotte Dyball 8 Exeter City    58.21 85 
 L 69. Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City  1:00.79 74 
 L 70. Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City  1:00.91 74 
 L 71. Keira Blaney 9 Newton Abbot  1:00.94 74 
 L 72. Melody Rainbow 8 Dawlish  1:01.28 72 
 L 73. Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City  1:01.78 71 
 L 74. Poppy COSH 8 Torquay  1:02.29 69 
 L 75. Arabella Glanville 8 Paignton  1:02.91 67 
 L 76. Bella RIPLEY 8 Paignton  1:03.28 66 
 L 77. Annabel Venning 8 Dawlish  1:04.03 63 
 L 78. Alice Evans-Denham 8 Paignton  1:07.20 55 
 L 79. Olivia Smith 9 Newton Abbot  1:07.46 54 
  Isobel Dowell 9 Torquay DNC  
  Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Demi Jones 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Isobel Crowe 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  

  Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Charlotte Dyball 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Emilia McNeil 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Millie Rainbow 12 Dawlish DNC  
  Ella McCarthy 12 Torquay DNC  
  Abigail Johnston 14 Torquay DNC  
  Emily Bishop 13 Paignton DNC  
  Izabelle Dover 15 Paignton DNC  
  Tia Bird 14 Dawlish DNC  
  Jessica Bickley 20 Paignton DNC  
  Darcey Down 11 Paignton DQ FI       
EVENT 5 Boy/Girl Open 50m Butterfly         
BOY 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Alfie Lawrence 8 Brixham  1:08.06 32 
BOY 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City    45.72 107 
 L 2. Jake Bissett 9 Brixham    57.85 53 
 L 3. Joseph McDonough 9 Torquay    58.25 52 
 L 4. Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City  1:06.68 34 
  Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Arlo Burnett 9 Paignton DQ SA      
BOY 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Max Griffiths 10 Paignton    43.85 122 
 L 2. Max Yelland 10 Dawlish    44.10 119 
 L 3. Harely-Jack Davis 10 Paignton    49.08 87 
 L 4. Seth Steemson 10 Newton Abbot    52.06 72 
 L 5. Olly Pickett 10 Brixham    54.13 64 
 L 6. Heath Evans 10 Paignton    57.52 54 
 L 7. Ethan Corry 10 Newton Abbot    57.72 53 
 L 8. Lennox Dover 10 Paignton    58.00 52 
  Toby Haigh 10 Paignton DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Rupert Lovelock 10 Paignton DQ SL       
BOY 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Ashby Edmonds 11 Dawlish    41.39 145 
 L 2. Robi Morris 11 Paignton    42.95 129 
 L 3. Oliver Higgs 11 Paignton    45.78 107 
 L 4. James Moss 11 Newton Abbot    47.49 96 
 L 5. Oliver Key 11 Newton Abbot    49.27 86 
  Tom England 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Lucas Jones 11 Paignton DNC  
  Teo Terrinoni 11 Newton Abbot DNC  
BOY 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. MAXIMILIAN WINTER 12 Torquay    37.00 203 
 L 2. Orlando Maric-Cowley 12 Paignton    40.34 156 
 L 3. Elijah Apps 12 Paignton    42.62 132 
 L 4. Oliver Roach 12 Dawlish    46.47 102 
 L 5. Seth Stevens 12 Exmouth    47.00 99 
 L 6. Ewan Blaney 12 Newton Abbot    49.37 85 
 L 7. Benjamin Collison 12 Dawlish    49.89 82 
 L 8. Oliver Brown 12 Paignton    50.00 82 
  James King 12 Brixham DNC  
  Owen McInally 12 Brixham DNC  
BOY 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Frankie Horton 13 Brixham    33.12 283 
 L 2. Z Swanson-Schnepp 13 Dawlish    34.06 260 
 L 3. John Dyer 13 Brixham    36.23 216 
 L 4. Tate Corry 13 Newton Abbot    36.79 206 
 L 5. Edward Morris 13 Dawlish    38.03 187 
BOY 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Nathan Apps 14 Paignton    32.28 305 
 L 2. George Backholer 14 Torquay    32.79 291 
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 L 3. Sam Cole 14 Paignton    34.20 257 
 L 4. Gethin Cowell 14 Paignton    34.82 243 
 L 5. Josh Reece 14 Brixham    41.51 143 
  George Hill 14 Brixham DQ ST       
BOY 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Jack Fox 15 Newton Abbot    30.37 367 
 L 2. Bradley Horton 15 Brixham    32.56 298 
BOY Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Robert Cacchione 17 Newton Abbot    29.13 416 
 L 2. Jack Fox 15 Newton Abbot    30.37 367 
 L 3. Gareth Cowell 47 Paignton    31.56 327 
 L 4. Nathan Apps 14 Paignton    32.28 305 
 L 5. Bradley Horton 15 Brixham    32.56 298 
 L 6. George Backholer 14 Torquay    32.79 291 
 L 7. Frankie Horton 13 Brixham    33.12 283 
 L 8. Z Swanson-Schnepp 13 Dawlish    34.06 260 
 L 9. Sam Cole 14 Paignton    34.20 257 
 L 10. Gethin Cowell 14 Paignton    34.82 243 
 L 11. John Dyer 13 Brixham    36.23 216 
 L 12. Tate Corry 13 Newton Abbot    36.79 206 
 L 13. MAXIMILIAN WINTER 12 Torquay    37.00 203 
 L 14. Edward Morris 13 Dawlish    38.03 187 
 L 15. Orlando Maric-Cowley 12 Paignton    40.34 156 
 L 16. Ashby Edmonds 11 Dawlish    41.39 145 
 L 17. Josh Reece 14 Brixham    41.51 143 
 L 18. Elijah Apps 12 Paignton    42.62 132 
 L 19. Robi Morris 11 Paignton    42.95 129 
 L 20. Max Griffiths 10 Paignton    43.85 122 
 L 21. Max Yelland 10 Dawlish    44.10 119 
 L 22. Daniel Sari 9 Exeter City    45.72 107 
 L 23. Oliver Higgs 11 Paignton    45.78 107 
 L 24. Oliver Roach 12 Dawlish    46.47 102 
 L 25. Seth Stevens 12 Exmouth    47.00 99 
 L 26. James Moss 11 Newton Abbot    47.49 96 
 L 27. Harely-Jack Davis 10 Paignton    49.08 87 
 L 28. Oliver Key 11 Newton Abbot    49.27 86 
 L 29. Ewan Blaney 12 Newton Abbot    49.37 85 
 L 30. Benjamin Collison 12 Dawlish    49.89 82 
 L 31. Oliver Brown 12 Paignton    50.00 82 
 L 32. Seth Steemson 10 Newton Abbot    52.06 72 
 L 33. Olly Pickett 10 Brixham    54.13 64 
 L 34. Heath Evans 10 Paignton    57.52 54 
 L 35. Ethan Corry 10 Newton Abbot    57.72 53 
 L 36. Jake Bissett 9 Brixham    57.85 53 
 L 37. Lennox Dover 10 Paignton    58.00 52 
 L 38. Joseph McDonough 9 Torquay    58.25 52 
 L 39. Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City  1:06.68 34 
 L 40. Alfie Lawrence 8 Brixham  1:08.06 32 
  Tom England 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Alex Kennaird 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Toby Haigh 10 Paignton DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Oliver Edwards 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Matthew Dearden-Watts 6 Exeter City DNC  
  Lucas Jones 11 Paignton DNC  
  Teo Terrinoni 11 Newton Abbot DNC  
  James King 12 Brixham DNC  
  Owen McInally 12 Brixham DNC  
  Callum Hodge 17 Paignton DNC  
  Stephen Cuff 16 Torquay DNC  
  Arlo Burnett 9 Paignton DQ SA      
  Rupert Lovelock 10 Paignton DQ SL       
  George Hill 14 Brixham DQ ST       
GIRL 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City    55.39 85 
 L 2. Bea Carpenter 8 Paignton    56.33 81 
 L 3. Marley Selway 8 Brixham    57.18 77 
 L 4. Bella RIPLEY 8 Paignton  1:04.06 55 
 L 5. Poppy COSH 8 Torquay  1:17.60 31 
  Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Alice Evans-Denham 8 Paignton DNC  
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Isobel Crowe 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Annabel Venning 8 Dawlish DQ FI       
  Arabella Glanville 8 Paignton DQ SA      

  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DQ T      
GIRL 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Darcy Henderson 9 Paignton    45.17 157 
 L 2. Elsa LINLEY-SHAW 9 Brixham    46.24 146 
 L 3. Maci Ross 9 Dawlish    54.02 91 
 L 4. Elsie McInally 9 Brixham    54.10 91 
 L 5. Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City    56.10 82 
 L 6. Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City  1:09.74 42 
  Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Keira Blaney 9 Newton Abbot DQ SL       
  Olivia Smith 9 Newton Abbot DQ T      
GIRL 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Esme Wykes 10 Exmouth    42.75 185 
 L 2. Heidi Carpenter 10 Paignton    43.25 179 
 L 3. Henrietta Carpenter 10 Paignton    45.17 157 
 L 4. May McDonough 10 Torquay    51.04 108 
 L 5. Rae Damon 10 Paignton    52.16 102 
 L 6. India Dover 10 Paignton    52.29 101 
 L 7. Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City  1:03.76 55 
  Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Liberty Coote 10 Paignton DNC  
GIRL 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Yasmin Yelland 11 Dawlish    38.84 247 
 L 2. Nikki Morgan 11 Brixham    40.06 225 
 L 3. Emilia Hunt 11 Torquay    43.53 175 
 L 4. Olive Spalding 11 Paignton    45.75 151 
 L 5. Amy Cole 11 Newton Abbot    46.03 148 
 L 6. Demi Jones 11 Exeter City    47.02 139 
 L 7. Malia Murray 11 Paignton    47.59 134 
 L 8. Jess Saunders 11 Exmouth    50.30 113 
 L 9. Daisy Cosh 11 Torquay    55.05 86 
 L 10. Charlotte Evans 11 Brixham    55.46 84 
 L 11. Sophie Ballard 11 Newton Abbot    55.54 84 
 L 12. Darcey Down 11 Paignton  1:01.48 62 
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Anna Watson 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Demi Jones 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Nyrie Ridge 11 Dawlish DQ SA      
GIRL 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Amy Higgs 12 Paignton    36.66 294 
 L 2. Tayla Bastin 12 Torquay    39.70 231 
 L 3. Isobelle Tarr 12 Brixham    40.59 216 
 L 4. Niamh Rickards 12 Paignton    41.01 210 
 L 5. Eva Bissett 12 Brixham    41.28 206 
 L 6. Eve Perry 12 Torquay    42.66 186 
 L 7. Emily Critchley 12 Paignton    47.84 132 
 L 8. Eden Minns 12 Brixham    53.69 93 
 L 9. Ava Steed 12 Torquay    57.28 77 
  Ella McCarthy 12 Torquay DNC  
  Ellen Scott 12 Torquay DQ SL       
  Neve Lithgow 12 Newton Abbot DQ ST       
GIRL 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Rebecca Shan 13 Brixham    36.09 308 
 L 2. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 13 Newton Abbot    37.89 266 
 L 3. Gracie Stovin 13 Newton Abbot    37.91 265 
 L 4. Freyja Hussey 13 Newton Abbot    38.03 263 
 L 5. Alice Mansfield 13 Dawlish    38.06 262 
 L 6. Evelyn Fitzhenry 13 Exmouth    38.65 250 
 L 7. Sophie Millington 13 Dawlish    40.59 216 
 L 8. Lily May Venning 13 Dawlish    41.19 207 
 L 9. Alice Falkner 13 Newton Abbot    45.78 151 
 L 10. Alix Brewer 13 Dawlish    47.50 135 
  Emily Bishop 13 Paignton DNC  
  Rhianna Morphew 13 Torquay DQ ST       
GIRL 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Maisy Henderson 14 Dawlish    36.37 301 
 L 2. Sydnie-Jae Sims 14 Brixham    37.84 267 
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 L 3. Abigail Wotton 14 Newton Abbot    39.35 237 
 L 4. Annabelle Cook 14 Torquay    43.59 174 
 L 5. Ayla Townsend 14 Brixham    45.19 157 
 L 6. Emma BARNICOTT 14 Paignton    45.41 154 
 L 7. Isla Steed 14 Torquay    45.66 152 
  Tia Bird 14 Dawlish DNC  
GIRL 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Isobel Brown 15 Paignton    34.50 352 
 L 2. Romini Oxenbury 15 Paignton    37.17 282 
 L 3. Amabelle Krok Alabado 15 Torquay    37.91 265 
  Izabelle Dover 15 Paignton DNC  
GIRL Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeFINA 
Pt Pl./Ht. 
 L 1. Emma Bickley 23 Paignton    31.05 484 
 L 2. Emma Ogley 18 Newton Abbot    32.81 410 
 L 3. E Throgmorton-Appleby 17 Newton Abbot    32.94 405 
 L 4. Isobel Brown 15 Paignton    34.50 352 
 L 5. Jessica Paddon 18 Newton Abbot    35.31 329 
 L 6. Rebecca Shan 13 Brixham    36.09 308 
 L 7. Maisy Henderson 14 Dawlish    36.37 301 
 L 8. Amy Higgs 12 Paignton    36.66 294 
 L 9. Sophie Locke 16 Newton Abbot    37.04 285 
 L 10. Romini Oxenbury 15 Paignton    37.17 282 
 L 11. Sydnie-Jae Sims 14 Brixham    37.84 267 
 L 12. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 13 Newton Abbot    37.89 266 
 L 13. Amabelle Krok Alabado 15 Torquay    37.91 265 
 L 14. Gracie Stovin 13 Newton Abbot    37.91 265 
 L 15. Freyja Hussey 13 Newton Abbot    38.03 263 
 L 16. Alice Mansfield 13 Dawlish    38.06 262 
 L 17. Evelyn Fitzhenry 13 Exmouth    38.65 250 
 L 18. Yasmin Yelland 11 Dawlish    38.84 247 
 L 19. Abigail Wotton 14 Newton Abbot    39.35 237 
 L 20. Amber Gawron 16 Dawlish    39.47 235 
 L 21. Tayla Bastin 12 Torquay    39.70 231 
 L 22. Nikki Morgan 11 Brixham    40.06 225 
 L 23. Sophie Millington 13 Dawlish    40.59 216 
 L 24. Isobelle Tarr 12 Brixham    40.59 216 
 L 25. Niamh Rickards 12 Paignton    41.01 210 
 L 26. Lily May Venning 13 Dawlish    41.19 207 
 L 27. Eva Bissett 12 Brixham    41.28 206 
 L 28. Eve Perry 12 Torquay    42.66 186 
 L 29. Esme Wykes 10 Exmouth    42.75 185 
 L 30. Heidi Carpenter 10 Paignton    43.25 179 
 L 31. Emilia Hunt 11 Torquay    43.53 175 
 L 32. Annabelle Cook 14 Torquay    43.59 174 
 L 33. Darcy Henderson 9 Paignton    45.17 157 
 L 34. Henrietta Carpenter 10 Paignton    45.17 157 
 L 35. Ayla Townsend 14 Brixham    45.19 157 
 L 36. Lily Yussif 16 Dawlish    45.28 156 
 L 37. Emma BARNICOTT 14 Paignton    45.41 154 
 L 38. Isla Steed 14 Torquay    45.66 152 
 L 39. Olive Spalding 11 Paignton    45.75 151 
 L 40. Alice Falkner 13 Newton Abbot    45.78 151 
 L 41. Amy Cole 11 Newton Abbot    46.03 148 
 L 42. Elsa LINLEY-SHAW 9 Brixham    46.24 146 
 L 43. Demi Jones 11 Exeter City    47.02 139 
 L 44. Alix Brewer 13 Dawlish    47.50 135 
 L 45. Malia Murray 11 Paignton    47.59 134 
 L 46. Emily Critchley 12 Paignton    47.84 132 
 L 47. Jess Saunders 11 Exmouth    50.30 113 
 L 48. May McDonough 10 Torquay    51.04 108 
 L 49. Alicia Townsend 16 Brixham    51.09 108 
 L 50. Rae Damon 10 Paignton    52.16 102 
 L 51. India Dover 10 Paignton    52.29 101 
 L 52. Eden Minns 12 Brixham    53.69 93 
 L 53. Maci Ross 9 Dawlish    54.02 91 
 L 54. Elsie McInally 9 Brixham    54.10 91 
 L 55. Daisy Cosh 11 Torquay    55.05 86 
 L 56. Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City    55.39 85 
 L 57. Charlotte Evans 11 Brixham    55.46 84 
 L 58. Sophie Ballard 11 Newton Abbot    55.54 84 
 L 59. Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City    56.10 82 
 L 60. Bea Carpenter 8 Paignton    56.33 81 
 L 61. Marley Selway 8 Brixham    57.18 77 
 L 62. Ava Steed 12 Torquay    57.28 77 
 L 63. Darcey Down 11 Paignton  1:01.48 62 
 L 64. Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City  1:03.76 55 
 L 65. Bella RIPLEY 8 Paignton  1:04.06 55 
 L 66. Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City  1:09.74 42 

 L 67. Poppy COSH 8 Torquay  1:17.60 31 
  Arya Bhaskaran 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Betsy Salt 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Alice Evans-Denham 8 Paignton DNC  
  Anna Watson 11 Dawlish DNC  
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Isobel Crowe 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Sylvia Price 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Abigail Tonkin 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Florence Enoch 8 Exeter City DNC  
  Jessica Treen 9 Exeter City DNC  
  Ruth Dearden-Watts 10 Exeter City DNC  
  Liberty Coote 10 Paignton DNC  
  Demi Jones 11 Exeter City DNC  
  Ella McCarthy 12 Torquay DNC  
  Izabelle Dover 15 Paignton DNC  
  Emily Bishop 13 Paignton DNC  
  Tia Bird 14 Dawlish DNC  
  Jessica Bickley 20 Paignton DNC  
  Annabel Venning 8 Dawlish DQ FI       
  Arabella Glanville 8 Paignton DQ SA      
  Nyrie Ridge 11 Dawlish DQ SA      
  Keira Blaney 9 Newton Abbot DQ SL       
  Ellen Scott 12 Torquay DQ SL       
  Rhianna Morphew 13 Torquay DQ ST       
  Neve Lithgow 12 Newton Abbot DQ ST       
  Olivia Smith 9 Newton Abbot DQ T      
  Eloise Gollop 8 Exeter City DQ T      
 


